interest. The total purchase price paid was approximately $5 million
   payable in cash ($222,500) and 950,000 shares of our common stock

   The following pro forma financial results reflects the historical
   consolidated balance sheet of the Company and its subsidiaries as of
   December 31, 2003 and 2002, and the statements of operations for the
   years ended December 31, 2003 and 2002 after giving effect to the
   acquisition. The pro forma financial results do not include operations
   of Linkhead for 2002 because Linkhead was not in existence.

   38

PACIFICNET INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS (UNAUDITED)
(In thousands of United States dollars, except par values and share numbers)

Edgar Filing: PACIFICNET INC - Form 10KSB

43

   DECEMBER 31, 2003
   PRO-FORMA   PROFORMA
   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENT   RESULT
   ------------   ------------   ------------

 Cash and cash equivalents   $   3,823   (722)   $   3,101
 Restricted cash - pledged bank deposit   212   --   212
 Accounts Receivables (net of allowance
   for doubtful accounts of $0 as of
   December 31, 2003)   1,890   --   1,890
 Inventories   76   --   76
 Other Current Assets   286   --   286
   ------------   ------------   ------------
 Total Current Assets   6,287   (722)   5,565

 Property and Equipment, net   466   --   466
 Goodwill   420   2,839   3,259 (a)
   ------------   ------------   ------------
 TOTAL ASSETS   $   7,173   $   2,117   $   9,290
   ============   ============   ============
 LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
 Current Liabilities:
 Bank Overdraft   $   1,199   --   $   1,199
 Bank Loans-current portion   1,405   --   1,405
 Capital lease obligations -
   current portion   152   --   152
 Accounts Payable   1,007   --   1,007
 Accrued Expenses   360   --   360
 Subscription Payable   722   (722)   -- (c)
   ------------   ------------   ------------
 Total Current Liabilities   4,845   (722)   4,123
   ------------   ------------   ------------
 Long-term liabilities:
   Bank Loans - non current portion   377   --   377
 Capital lease obligations -
   non current portion   149   --   149
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   526   --   526
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Minority Interest in
   Consolidated Subsidiary   (110)   --   (110)
   ------------   ------------   ------------
 Stockholders' Equity:
 Preferred stock, par value $0.0001,
   Authorized - 5,000,000 shares
   Issued and outstanding - none
 Common Stock, par value $0.0001,
   Authorized - 125,000,000 shares
   Issued and outstanding:
   December 31, 2003 - 6,163,977 shares
   issued and 5,363,977 shares outstanding   1   --   1
 Treasury Stock, at cost (800,000)   (5)   --   (5)
Additional Paid-In Capital   31,790   2,750   34,540 (b)
 Cumulative Other Comprehensive Loss   (24)   --   (24)
 Accumulated Deficit   (29,850)   89   (29,761)
   ------------   ------------   ------------
 Total Stockholders' Equity   1,912   2,839   4,751
   ------------   ------------   ------------
 TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY   $   7,173   $   2,117   $   9,290
   ============   ============   ============

Edgar Filing: PACIFICNET INC - Form 10KSB

44

(a)  Goodwill represents the Epro acquisition of $1,087,000 and the Linkhead
   acquisition of $1,752,000
(b)  Adjustment gives effect to additional paid-in capital resulting from
   issuance of shares to Epro (200,000 shares) and Linkhead (350,000 shares)
   of $1,000,000 and $1,750,000 respectively.
(c)  Adjustment gives effect to cash paid for acquisition of Epro and Linkhead
   of $500,000 and $222,000, respectively.

   39

PACIFICNET INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS (UNAUDITED)
(In thousands of United States dollars, except loss per share and share amounts)

   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002

   PRO-FORMA   PROFORMA   PRO-FORMA   PROFORMA
   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENT   RESULT   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENT   RESULT
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

Revenues   $   1,217   $   5,608   $   6,825   $   2,319   $   5,933   $   8,252
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
Cost of Revenues   (698)   (3,797)   (4,495)   (1,787)   (4,932)   (6,719)
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
Gross Margin   519   1,811   2,330   532   1,001   1,533

Selling, General and
  Administrative expenses   (2,758)   (1,337)   (4,095)   (2,912)   (1,299)   (4,211)
Depreciation and amortization   (76)   (316)   (392)   (264)   (442)   (706)
Provision for written off of
  fixed assets   (208)   --   (208)   --   (268)   (268)
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
PROFIT /(LOSS) FROM
OPERATIONS   (2,523)   158   (2,365)   (2,644)   (1,008)   (3,652)

Interest Income   27   --   27   33   2   35
Sundry income   54   37   91   --   --   --
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
Profit / (Loss) before
  Income Taxes and Minority
  Iinterest   (2,442)   195   (2,247)   (2,611)   (1,006)   (3,617)

Provision for income taxes   (32)   (51)   (83)   --   (64)   (64)
Provision for impairment
  loss of affiliated companies   --   --   --   (97)   --   (97)
Minority Interests   596   (59)   537   (106)   488   382
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
Profit/(Loss)   $   (1,878)   $   85   $   (1,793)   (2,814)   (582)   (3,396)
   ============   ============   ============   ============   ============   ============

BASIC AND DILUTED LOSS PER
COMMON SHARE:
Profit/(Loss) from
  continuing operations   $   (0.36)   $   (0.32)   $   (0.67)   $   (0.80)

Basic and diluted weighted
  average number of shares

Edgar Filing: PACIFICNET INC - Form 10KSB

45

  outstanding   5,234,744   550,000   5,647,244 (d)   4,191,816   100,000   4,266,816

(d) The increase resulted from the issuance of 200,000 shares and 350,000 shares